
 
 

 

Parent Calendar - Key Dates for Term 1, 2024 
 

 TERM 1, WEEK 1 

Mon 29/01/24 Years R-6, 7 and 12 Return. 3 pm dismissal 

Tue 30/01/24 Years 8-11 students return. 3 pm Dismissal 

Wed 31/01/24 – Fri 2/02/24 Year 9 Camp (Adare, Victor Harbor) 

 TERM 1, WEEK 2 

Mon 05/02/24 Year 7-12 School Photos 

Mon 05/02/24 10 am Primary Beginning of Year Mass 

Tue 06/02/24 6:00 pm Year 7 Meet the Teacher Evening & BBQ 

Wed 07/02/24  Year 7-12 School Photos catch up session 

Thu 08/02/24 Secondary Campus Beginning of Year Mass 

Thu 08/02/24 6:00 pm Reception to Year 6 Meet the Teacher Evening 

Fri 09/02/24 Year 5-12 Sports Day nominations 

 TERM 1, WEEK 3 

Tue 13/02/24 Shrove Tuesday Breakfast (Secondary Student Leaders) 

Wed 14/02/24 Ash Wednesday 

Wed 14/02/24– Fri 16/02/24 Year 6 Camp (Woodhouse) 

Thu 15/02/24 Year 7-12 DUX Assembly 

Fri 16/02/24 Year 7 Reflection Day 

 TERM 1, WEEK 4 

Mon 19/02/24 All Year 5-12 Sports Day (SA Athletics Stadium, Mile End) 

Tue 20/02/24 Finance Meeting 

 TERM 1, WEEK 5 

Tue 27/02/24 Board Meeting 

Wed 28/02/24 Year 10 Reflection Day (group 1) 

Thu 29/02/24 Year 10 Reflection Day (group 2) 

Fri 01/03/24 Year 7-12 Swimming Carnival (some students) 

Fri 01/03/24 9:00 am Primary Assembly  

Fri 01/03/24 7:00 pm Senior Formal (Krystal Function Centre) 

 TERM 1, WEEK 6 

Fri 08/03/24 9:00 am R-6 VIP morning 

 TERM 1, WEEK 7 

Mon 11/03/24 Adelaide Cup Public Holiday 

Wed 13/03/24 NAPLAN 2023 13/3-25/3/2024 

 TERM 1, WEEK 8 

Tue 19/03/24 St Joseph's Day 

Tue 19/03/24 Athletics Interschool Carnival (select students) 

Tue 19/03/24 Finance Meeting 

Thu 21/03/24 Primary Sports Day  

Thu 21/03/24 Year 7-12: 1pm dismissal (Open Day) 

Thu 21/03/24 4:00 pm - 7:00 pm Open Day (Secondary) 

Fri 22/03/24 9:00 am Primary Assembly  

 TERM 1, WEEK 9 

Mon 25/03 – Wed 27/03/24 Primary – Dental Van 
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Tue 26/03/24 Board Meeting AGM 

Thu 28/03/24 Holy Thursday. 1 pm dismissal R-12 

Fri 29/03/24 Good Friday 

 TERM 1, WEEK 10 

Mon 01/04/24 Easter Monday 

Tue 02/04 – Fri 05/04/24 Primary - Dental Van 

 TERM 1, WEEK 11 

Tue 09/04-Fri 12/04/24 R-4 Swimming 

Wed 10/04/24 4:00 pm College Tour Secondary Campus 

Fri 12/04/24 3:00 pm R-12 End of Term 1 

 TERM 1 HOLIDAYS 

Thu 25/04/24 ANZAC DAY 

 TERM 2, WEEK 1 

Mon 29/04/24 R-12 Student-free day 

Tue 30/04/24 R-12 Term 2 begins 
 


